
Transportation Improvement Program - FY 2020-2023

Project Detail by Section and Project Numberwith Map

F) Roadways Section

TIP # M02009-20 CHEROKEE RAIL CORRIDOR CRISI GRANT PROJECT
Route Cherokee Rail Corridor
From Greene County
To Lawrence County
Location Area Wide
Federal Agency FHWA
Project Sponsor MoDOT
Federal Funding Category STP-RR Safety (Section 130)
MoDOT Funding Category Major Projects and Emerging Needs
Bike/Ped Plan? EJ? Yes

STIP#
Federal ID #

Project Description
BNSF Cherokee Rail Corridor CRISI Grant Project.

OZARKS TRANSPORTATION OReANIZATIO^

Rail Project

Fund Code
FHWA(130)
MoDOT
OTHER
Totals

Source
Federal
State
Other

Phase
CON
CON
CON

FY2020
$2,600,000
$1.625,000
$975,000

$5,200,000

FY2021
$0
$0
$0
$0

FY2022
$0
$0
yo
(O

FY2023
$0
$0
$0
$0

Total
$2,600,000
$1.625,000
$975,000

$5,200,000

Notes
$2,600,000 CRISI federal funds. Non-Federal Source of Funding: State
Transportation Revenues and BNSF

Partially located in the OTO boundary: crossings at Greene County FR 93,
O'Neal Roadand FR 194.

Prior Cost
Future Cost
Total Cost

$0
$0
$5,200,000

F-56 FY 2020-2023 Draft TIP for Public Comment 7/W/2019


