

Transportation Improvement Program - FY 2020-2023

Project Detail by Section and Project Number with Map

F) Roadways Section

TIP # MO2009-20

CHEROKEE RAIL CORRIDOR CRISI GRANT PROJECT

Route

Cherokee Rail Corridor

From

Greene County

To

Lawrence County

Location

Federal Agency

Area Wide

FHWA

Project Sponsor

MoDOT

Federal Funding Category STP-RR Safety (Section 130)

MoDOT Funding Category Major Projects and Emerging Needs

Bike/Ped Plan?

EJ?

STIP#

Federal ID#

Project Description

BNSF Cherokee Rail Corridor CRISI Grant Project.



OZARKS TRANSPORTATION ORGANIZATION

Rail Project

Fund Code	Source	Phase	FY2020	FY2021	FY2022	FY2023	Total
FHWA (130)	Federal	CON	\$2,600,000	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$2,600,000
MoDOT	State	CON	\$1,625,000	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$1,625,000
OTHER	Other	CON	\$975,000	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$975,000
Totals			\$5,200,000	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$5,200,000

\$2,600,000 CRISI federal funds. Non-Federal Source of Funding: State

Partially located in the OTO boundary: crossings at Greene County FR 93,

Prior Cost

\$0

Transportation Revenues and BNSF

O'Neal Road and FR 194.

Future Cost Total Cost

\$0 \$5,200,000